

Current issue date: Expiry date: Certificate identity number: 28 September 2022 30 June 2023 10476437 Original approval(s): ISO 14001-28 September 2022 ISO 9001 - 28 September 2022 ISO 45001 - 28 September 2022 SSiP - 28 September 2022

Certificate of Approval	LRQ/\
This is to certify that the Management System of:	LRQA
Centurion UK Rentals & Services Holdings Ltd	LRQA
Cotton of Pitkennedy, By Forfar, Angus, DD8 2UH, United Kingdom	LRQA
has been approved by LRQA to the following standards: ISO 14001:2015, ISO 9001:2015, ISO 45001:2018, SSiP (Safety	LRQA
Schemes in Procurement)	LRQ/\
Approval number(s): ISO 14001 – 0043721-003, ISO 9001 – 0043720-003, ISO 45001 – 0043722-004, SSiP – 00037799-010	LRQA
This certificate forms part of the approval identified by approval number: 0043721/ 0043720/ 0043722/ 00037799	
The scope of this approval is applicable to:	LRQA
Supply, service and rental of high-pressure hydraulic tools, hydrostatic and gas pressure testing equipment, instrumentation packages, flushing and fluid cleanliness systems. Manufacture of hydraulic/pneumatic systems and hose assemblies to the industrial services sector.	LRQA
Full validation of this certificate should be made via the SSIP Portal <u>www.ssipportal.org.uk</u>	
	LRQ/\
This certificate is a continuation of a previous approval from another certification body as follows:	
Previous original ISO 14001 approval on 30-JUN-2011, BSI certificate number EMS 564327 Previous original ISO 45001 approval on 30-JUN-2011, BSI certificate number OHS 564328	LRQ/\
Previous original ISO 9001 approval on 08-JUL-2011, BSI certificate number FS 564325	
	LRQ/\
	LRQA
Daniel Denning Ltd also holds an Accredited ISO 45001:2018 certificate at	
David Derrick site(s) detailed in this certificate for the duration of this certificate. The following categories apply for SSIP: Contractor, Approved	LRQA
Area Operations Manager UK & Ireland	LRQA
Issued by: LRQA Limited SSIP SCHEMES IN PROCUREMENT	
0001	LRQA
LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'. LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is	LRQA

exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: LRQA Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom